

RCA DJ 3/20
ANJU VERMA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR @ KITTU AND ANR

13.01.2022

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Shahbaz Ahmad Naik, Id. counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sancheet Sharma, proxy counsel for R-1.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel as he is recently engaged and he will file his vakalatnama on or before the NDOH.

Put up for final arguments on **28.04.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/13.01.2022