

MCA DJ 3/20

ANJU VERMA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR @ KITTU AND ANR

21.10.2023

Present: Ms Yukta Kathuria, Id proxy counsel for the
appellant.

Sh Sancheet Sharma, Id counsel for the respondents.

It is submitted by both the parties that another connected cases are pending adjudication in the court of Ms Shivali Bansal, Id ADJ-03(N), Rohini Courts, Delhi. They request for referring the present case to the said court.

Heard.

Let the present case file be placed before Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi on **02.11.2023 at 02:00 PM** for necessary directions/orders.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.10.2023