

26.09.2024

Present: Sh.Lalit Mohan, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Saifuddin, Ujjwal Bazara & Vikas Choudhary,
Ld. Counsel for accused alongwith accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that main counsel has gone to his native place for treatment of his mother.

Last opportunity is granted for leading defence evidence subject to cost of Rs.1000/-.

Put up on 03.10.2024 for defence evidence.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that Ld. Main counsel would not be able to return to Delhi till 03.10.2024.

As per request, put up on 15.10.2024 for defence evidence.

NEELOFER ABIDA PERVEEN
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-22
Rouse Avenue Courts,
New Delhi/26.09.2024