

**MCA DJ 3/20 ANJU VERMA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR @ KITTU AND
ANR**

27.03.2025.

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant alongwith
appellant in person.

Mr. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

ORDER

1. Ahlmad is directed to summons the main case file from the concerned Trial Court in Civil Suit no. 247/16 and New No. 538003/16 titled as *“Anju Verma Vs. Vijay Kumar @ Kittu and Anr.”* in compliance of order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi dated 15.12.2022, for NDOH.

2. Be put up for further proceedings on **10.07.2025.**

**Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
27.03.2025**