

10 MCA DJ 3/20 ANJU VERMA Vs. VIJAY KUMAR @ KITTU AND
ANR

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Raj Kumar alongwith Mr. Sanchit Sharma, Ld. Ocunsel
for respondents.

At the request of both the counsels, adjourned for purpose
fixed for 13.11.2025.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, North District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
31.07.2025(amt)